### ARREST REPORT

Α	Agend	Agency Name							ORI Date/Time Arrested Case #							
AGENOY	Col		Police Depa	artment				MO01			2019 2°	1.54	Thu	ļ	2019004:	774
ÑF	Taken		T onco Bopt	4. (11) (11)				Arrest Tract		Residen			1110	Arrest Nur		)/
ÇO										1103,001	00 (150)			71103(144)		*^
····		(Last Fir	rst, Middle)						D.O.B.	Age	Race	Sex		Ologo	20097 of Birth	Cilizenship
			, KENNETH	.1 16.81						1	- 1			1 1800	o or birtin	1
		t Addres		T IVI					/1955	63		M				US
Α	Gairei	II Modios	5	•					hone		ľ	ccupation		İ	Residence Status Resi	dant
R R I	Employ	yer's Nan	ne					Address							Phone	uent
ΕN	RE	TIREC	)													
E N S F T O	Also K	nown As	(Alias Names)		<del></del>						Hgt	Wgt	7	Hair	Eyes	Skin Tone
Ē	<u> </u>			·					5'09 225			5	Bal	Brown	Light	
E	Scars,	Marks, T	attoos					Social Security	ا	LN and Stat	<del>.</del>		Misc	# and Type		
	Neares	t Relative	e Name					Address	Address Phone						······································	
					,									<u></u>		
	ł	id, Type d I <b>DGU</b> I	of Weapon		1 "	of Arrest	A 14/4 P	ARRANT/PRIOR 1 MCBAINE AV								
_	Charge		<u> </u>		ON	I-VIEW (N	Type	Counts	(IOR IBR Cod				BRO	JADWA Statute #	Y, COLUME	
A R I	Drivi	ng Wh	ile Intoxicated	I					i	1					U UBEA3000=1	Warr Date
A I R N E O T	Charge	#2					Misd		90D			55620			2.0-085Y200054	05/02/2019
50			A 100 30	/\ <u>\</u> -			Туре	Counts	IBR Cod	e  W	arrant/Sumir	ons#		Statute #		Warr. Date
T		RSMo 610-105					<u> </u>		<u> </u>							
	Charge #3					Туре	Counts	IBR Code	B Warrant/Summons #			Statute #		Warr. Date		
	10/0					·····	<u> </u>		<u> </u>							
	VÝŘ		Make					Nodel				Sty	e			
A E H O	Color	Color Plate #/State/Plate Year							VIN						<del></del> .	
		Vehicle														
	Vehicle															
С	Date/Tir	ne Confir	ned		Place	Confined						Committ	log Mac	ietrale		
ç Ö												Commi	mig may	Jistrata		
	Tuno Ro	and .		<del></del>	Dona	A		T 73-10-1-				Commit	ang meg		<u></u>	
O B F	Type Bo	ond		<del></del>	Bond /	Amount		Trial Date 06/05/20			n or unicina	<u> </u>		City	OLUMBIA	
802D			Name/ID #/Bureau	POR	Bond /	Amount			Time 119 17:30		и of unicipa	<u> </u>		City	OLUMBIA	
ありざり	Arrestin MOS	g Officer SBY,	Name/iD #/Bureau S. A. (2228) Name/iO #/Bureau	РОВ	Bond /	Amount		06/05/20	119 17:30	M	unicipa	<u> </u>		City C		
D E D	Arrestin MOS	g Officer SBY,	Name/lib #/Bureau S. A. (2228) Name/lib #/Bureau	РОВ	Bond /	Amount		06/05/20		M	unicipa	<u> </u>		City C	OLUMBIA Firne Released	
BOND Status Codes	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer	Name/!D #/Bureau				Damage	Released By	119 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer	Name/ID #/Bureau S. A. (2228) Name/IO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =		eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	119 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ed 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes D A R A R U T S G S T	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ad 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	St	
Status Codes D AR R AR U T S T U G S T	Arresting  Assisting  Code  Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	Firne Released	
Status Codes D AR R AR U T S T U G S T	Arresting MOS Assisting	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By ad 5 = Rec	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	St	
Status Codes D A R AR U T E G S T	Arresting  Assisting  Code  Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
Status Codes D AR R AR G T S T Other Name	Arresting  Assisting  Code  Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
Status Codes D AR R AR G T S T Other Name	Arresting  Assisting  Code  Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
Status Codes D AR R AR G T S T Other Name	Arresting  Assisting  Code  Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
Status Codes D AR R AR G T S T Other Name	Arresting  Assisting  Code  Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
Status Codes D A R AR U T E G S T	Arresting  Assisting  Code  Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer one 2	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf	eit / Fo		Damage	Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	019 17:30 (Name/Departm	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
Status Codes  ARREST  DRUGS  Other  NARRATIVE	Arresting MOS Assisting Code Name	g Officer SBY, g Officer One 2 Status	Name/iO #/Bureau = Burned 3 =	Counterf Type M	eit / Fo	orged 4 =		Released By  Released By  Released By  Address  Address	(Name/Departm covered 6 = accted Type	nent/ID#	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
Status Codes  ARREST  DRUGS  Other  NARRATIVE	Arresting  Arresting  Arresting	o Officer Services Se	Name/ID #/Bureau  = Burned 3 =  Quantity	Counterf Type M	eit / Fo	orged 4 =		Released By  ad 5 = Rec  Susp  Address	POB	Menuli #	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	
ARREST  ON A MARRATIVE  STA	Arresting MOS Assisting Code Name	o Officer Services Se	Name/ID #/Bureau  = Burned 3 =  Quantity	Counterf Type M	eit / Fo	orged 4 =		Released By  Released By  Released By  Address  Address	(Name/Departm covered 6 = accted Type	Menuli #	unicipa	l Cou	t	City C	st  Phone	

ORI NO.MO01002 COLUMBIA POLICE DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 180155620 2019-004371 County:BOON MUNICIPAL COURT 800 E Broadway Columbia, MO 65201 Court Date: 06/05/2019 Court Time: 17:30 Total Fine. LOCATION I, KNOWING THAT FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY LAW, STATE THAT I HAVE PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE THAT: On/About Date: At Time: 05/02/2019 Upon/Al or Near (Location): 1 MCBAINE AVE/W BROADWAY, COLUMBIA VIOLATOR Within oity/county and state aforesaid, Name (Last, Firet, Middle): BURTON, KENNETH MARTIN Zip Code: Phone #: COLUMBIA MO 65203 Race: Sex: Wgt: Eyes 1955 W BAL BRO 5'09 225 DL State: CDL: SSN MO N Employer: Address: Phone #: REGISTRATION Did unlawfully Operate/Drive 🗌 Park C.M.V. ☐ With HAZMAT Siate: Yr Llo Expires: MO 2020 Von reac. Make: Style 2D Model: 2016 JEEP WRANGLER BLKI VIOLATION . DID THEN AND THERE COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE. THE FACTS SUPPORTING THIS BELIEF ARE AS FOLLOWS: DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED In Violation of Ord #: 14-812.0-085Y200054\_ NO SEATBELT Ord #: 355,050 Afleged Speed: Posted Speed: Detection Method: School Zone Double Fine Zone Construction Zone In Crash DWI/BAC Evidence Court Appearance Requires 🔲 In Fatal Crash Fine Amount: Subject Taken Into Custody OFFICER Officer: S. MOSBY Officer's Signature: Badge #: 2228 05/02/2019 ON INFORMATION, UNDERSIGNED PROSECUTOR CHARGES THE DEFENDANT AND INFORMS THE COURT THAT ABOVE FACTS ARE TRUE AND PUNISHABLE BY SIGNATURE I PROMISE TO DISPOSE OF THE CHARGES OF WHIETPI AM ACCUSED THROUGH COURT APPEARANCE OR PREPAYMENT OF FINE AND COURT COSTS. Case #: 2019054371

Citation #: 180155620

	٢	Agenc	y Name	1	<u>-</u>			<b>一 I</b>	NCIE	DEN	IT/IN\			ΓΙΟΝ		Case#	2019-0043	71
	,	O.B.1	Colui	nbia Polic	e Dep	artme	ent	_			REP	OR1	•				Time Reported	
	N	ORI		MO01	00200	)											05/02/201 nown Secure	9 22:11 Th
	1		n of Inci					<del> </del>	Pren	nise T	уре			Beat/T	ract	At Four	05/02/201	9 20:18 The
		- 1 7	C <i>baine .</i> Crime Inc	Ave/w Broa	idway,	Colu	mbia M(				way/roa	id/all	ey	70		At Pour	05/02/201	9 20:18 Thi
]	· •			Under The	Influe	ence		(Com)	Entry	ipon /			T = 2			<del></del>		Activity
1	L		20D Crime Inc	idant			·····			-	· ·		Exit	Sei		Sec	urity 	
	\   #	2  `	Sittle like	Jucin				( )		pon / ˈ	lools							Activity
Ž		<del></del>	Crime Inc					<del></del> -;	Entry				Exit			Seci	urity	
	#	3	anne me	ideni				( )	<u> </u>	pon / T	tools							Activity
-	-	4			<del>.</del>				Entry	<i>y</i>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Exit			Seci	rity	
M	0																	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	#		tims 1				/PUBLIC	>			Injury	:			<del></del>		Domestie: N	0
,	, [,			usiness Name	(Last, F	irst, Mi	iddle)	<del></del>		Т	Victim of		DOB	Race S	ex Rola	tionship	Resident Stat	us Military
I	I Age										To	)ffender		Branch/Statu				
C T		Home Address											mc Phone					
√	1 14	Employer Name/Address											Business Phone				Mobile Phone	
	<del> -</del>	YR	Make	Model		10	tyle	Col		L ; ; ;	7		······································					
	┷							Color		Lic/				VIN				
	T	CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3) O = Owner (if other than victim) R = Reporting Person (if other than victim)  Type: Injury:																
O T	-	Code Name (Last, First, Middle)											OOB	Race So	n Rela	ionship	Resident Stati	ıs Military
H E											Victim of Crime#			·		lfender	resident Blate	Branch/Status
R S		Home Address										Ag			<u> </u>	Ho	ne Phone	
	Employer Name/Address									<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	Busine	ss Phon		Mobile Pl	hone
l N	-	ype:						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			<del></del> .						
V O	Co		lame (La	st, First, Midd	le)					7	Injury. Victim of		OOB ]	Race Se	N Relat	ionshin	Resident Statu	s Military
L											Crime #					ffender	TOOM OTHER	Branch/Status
V E	114	ome A	ddress	·						1	L	Age	1			Hor	ne Phone	
D	Er	nploye	r Name/	Address	<del></del>				·					Dieine	ss Phon	<u>, l.                                    </u>	Mobile Pl	lana.
	1 1 2	= Non	2 m B	umed 2 = C	nuntarfo	it I Eos		D	1 12		r 13	<u> </u>		i				ione
				umed 3 = Co	("OJ" -	Recov	ged 4 = vered for C	Damaged / V Other Jurisdict	andaliz lion)	zed :	S = Recov	егео	6 = Seize	d 7 ≖ St	olen 8	= Unkno	own	
	YI #I			Value	Oi	QTY		Property	Descrip	iption				Make/	Model		Ser	ial Number
	-	BWC	EVID EVID	\$0.00 \$0.00				DRN CAMERA TEST DOCUME	ENT.				·····				_	
Р		ICV	EVID	\$0.00			IN-CAR VI		EIY I									
R O		03	SUSP	\$0.00		I	2016 BLK	<u>.                                    </u>	мо				JEEP Wra	ngler				
P E										······		_						
R							·									·	-	
T Y																		
					<del>                                     </del>		<del></del>			<del></del> .		_						
							<del> \</del>					+					<del></del>	
															-			
		cer/IE		MOSBY, S.									^					
Status			nt Signa	<i>10SBY, S</i> ture	A. (22.	28)	Спев	Status					Supervise Com Die		Pl	RKIN	S, C. S. (141	3)
Status		,					Cleare	Status d By Arrest			05/02/20	719	Case Dis	position:				Page 1

## INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Columbia Police Department

Casc# 2019-004371

Statu Code	s 1	None	2 = Biπned	3 = Counterfeit / Forged	4 = Damaged / Vandalized 5 = Recovered	6 = Seized 7 = Stolen 8 = Unknown
	IBR	Status	Quantity	Type Measure	Suspected Type	
D						
R						
U G						
s						
}						
	Assist	ting Off	icers			
*******						

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated

### **INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT**

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 2019-004371

Columbia Police Department

NARRATIVE

On 05/02/19 at 2018 hours, Officers conducted a traffic stop on Mcbaine near Broadway. One driver was arrested for DWI.

# REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE Columbia Police Department Victim Society OCA 2019-004371 Date / Time Reported Thu 05/02/2019 22:11

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

On May 2, 2019, at approximately 2000 hours, I was at the Columbia Police Department, 600 E Broadway in Columbia, Missouri, attending shift meeting. Officer Matthew Nichols was seated next to me and informed me Kenneth Burton was drinking at Flat Branch Pub according to off duty officer Jacob Yarnell. I made phone contact with Officer Yarnell, who stated Burton was now alone and appeared to be getting ready to leave the location. Officer Yarnell stated Burton stumbled and had to brace himself on a wall while walking to the door. I asked Officer Yarnell to exit the restaurant to determine if Burton was leaving the location as the driver of a vehicle.

Officer Yarnell stated he saw a dark colored Jeep leaving the parking lot. I had prior knowledge that Burton drove a dark colored Jeep. I located a dark colored Jeep stopped on Locust Street at Providence Road. I observed the suspect vehicle was stopped approximately 3/4 of the vehicle past the clearly painted stop line. I observed the suspect vehicle make a wide right turn, going northbound onto Providence Road. The vehicle turned into the left hand lane of northbound traffic, as opposed to the closest lane as required by municipal ordinance and state law.

I followed the vehicle northbound on Providence to Broadway, where we went into the turn lane and stopped. The suspect vehicle then turned westbound on Broadway when the traffic signal allowed. While traveling westbound I observed the suspect vehicle drift to the right hand side of the lane, then drift to the left hand side of the line and briefly cross the yellow dividing line. As we approached the Garth Avenue traffic control light it appeared the suspect vehicle's front tires had entered the crosswalk, therefore blocking a portion of the crosswalk with the front of the suspect vehicle.

I activated my emergency lights in an attempt to initiate a traffic stop. The suspect vehicle failed to respond to my emergency lights and continued traveling for approximately 10 seconds. The suspect vehicle then turned northbound onto Mcbaine Ave and came to a stop.

I made contact with the driver and sole occupant, identified as Kenneth Burton. I immediately detected a moderate odor of intoxicants coming from the vehicle. When retrieving his license from his wallet, I observed Burton's movements to be uncoordinated and he used the pads of his fingers as opposed to his finger tips to retrieve the license, requiring multiple attempts. I also observed Burton's eyes were bloodshot and watery.

I asked Burton where he was coming from and he stated he was coming from Flat Branch. I asked Burton if he had alcohol and he stated he had "a couple beers". I responded to my patrol vehicle where I checked Burton's driving status through Boone County Joint Communications. I confirmed a supervisor was en route to my stop. Sergeant James Meyer responded and provided backup on the stop while I recontacted Burton.

I responded back to the suspect vehicle and asked Burton to exit the vehicle for field sobriety tests. I directed Burton in front of my patrol vehicle where I performed the Horizontal Gaze Nystagmus test. During this test I observed 6 clues of nystagmus with vertical gaze nystagmus. While outside and seperated from the vehicle I detected a moderate odor of intoxicants was still present and coming from Burton's breath.

I asked Burton how long it had been since his last drink and he stated "probably 20 minutes." I asked Burton if he had 2 drinks and he stated "uh, about, yea". I asked Burton how intoxicated he felt on a scale of 1-10 and he stated "2 and a half".

I presented Burton with a PBT and he refused a breath sample. I asked Burton if he had any issues with walking or balancing and he stated he did not. I escorted Burton to a nearby sidewalk that was flat and dry.

I instructed Burton into position for the Walk and Turn test. I demonstrated and provided instructions for the walk and turn test. During the instruction phase Burton failed to maintain the heel to toe starting stance. Burton returned to

#### REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE

	KIN OKTING OFFICIAL MARKATIYE	OCA .
Columbia Police Department		2019-004371
Victim	Offense	Date / Time Reported
Society	DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE	Thu 05/02/2019 22:11

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

the starting stance before I finished providing instructions however placed his left foot in front of his right foot.

On the first 9 steps, Burton used his arms for balance, stepped off the line on step 3, missed heel to toe on step 6, stepped off the line on steps 8 and 9, and performed an improper turn by turning in the wrong direction.

On the returning 9 steps, Burton missed heel to toe on steps 1 and 2, stopped walking and had to take additional steps on step 3, then missed heel to toe on steps 4-9. After finishing the test Burton stated he just had back surgery in January. I asked Burton again if he would provide a PBT sample and again he refused.

Based upon the information I was provided, the driving behavior and observations during field sobreity testing, I determined Burton was intoxicated and unsafe to operate a motor vehicle. I informed Burton he was under arrest for Driving While Intoxicated and asked if he had any weapons on him. Burton informed me he had a firearm on him and I retrieved a loaded Glock pistol bearing serial number . I placed Burton into handcuffs and checked his mouth. I then read Burton Implied Consent and he consented to a breath sample. I escorted Burton to the front seat of my patrol vehicle.

A Missouri State Highway Patrol Trooper arrived on scene after the arrest at approximately 2035 hours.

While seated in my patrol vehicle, Burton spontaneously stated "How long have they had you guys after me?" I informed Burton I was not "after him". I permitted Burton to call for a sober driver to come to the scene. After finishing his phone call, Burton stated "we kind of expected this".

After the 15 minute observation period, Burton provided a breath sample which yielded a BAC of .143%. I issued Burton Missouri Form 2385 Notice of Suspension, summons 180155620 for Driving While Intoxicated (14-612) and

Burton was released from custody upon his signature on the summons. His vehicle was moved by his wife, who had arrived on scene. I released the firearm to her and she provided Burton with a ride away from the scene.

I have tagged my Axon body camera and in car camera footage in reference to this incident. I have placed the breath test printout into evidence under this case number.

## Incident Report Related Vehicle List

Columbia Police Department

OCA: 2019-004371

1	2010 JEEF, Wrangier			Style 2D	C	Color <i>BLK</i>	Lie/Lis ' <i>MO</i>	2020	2020 VIN			
	IBR Status Suspect	Vehicle		Date 05/02/2		ocation  1 MCBAINI	E AVE/W BROADWA	Y, COLUMBI	IA MO	***************************************	-	
	Condition		Val		0.00	Offense Code <i>901</i> )	Jurisdiction <i>Locally</i>	State #		NIC#		
	Name (Last, First, Middle)  * No name *					Also Known	Home Ado	Home Address				
	Business Address	s										
	DOB	Age	Race	Sex Hgt	Wgt	Scars, Mark	s, Tattoos, or other distingu	ushing features				

Notes

## **Incident Report Related Property List**

Columbia Police Department

OCA: 2019-004371

	Property Description  BODY WORN C	'AMERA			Make			Model			Caliber	
	Color	Serial No.		Value		\$0.00	Qty	1.000	Unit	Juriso	liction  Locally	
	Status <b>Evidence</b>	Date 05/02/2019	NIC#	•	State #		Loca		·•	OAN		
	Name (Last, First, Mid * No name *	dle)				DOB			Age	Race	Sex	
	Notes  Property Description			1	Make		Control on a control	Model			Caliber	
I	BREATH TEST		1	THATC			Model			Camber		
ľ	Color Serial No.			Value	\$0.00 Qt		Qty	1.000	Unit		Jurisdiction  Locally	
	Status <b>Evidence</b>	Date 05/02/2019		State #			Local #		OAN	Locany		
Name (Last, First, Middle)  * No name *									Age	Race	Sex	
	Notes Property Description							Model				
					Model							
					Make			IVIOGEI			Caliber	
	IN-CAR VIDEO Color	Serial No.		Value		\$0.00	Qty	1.000	Unit	Jurisdi	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	
	IN-CAR VIDEO	Date 05/02/2019	NIC#			\$0.00		1	Unit	Jurisdi	etion	

#### CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

Printed: 05/07/2019 13:58

Columbia Police Department

OCA: 2019004371

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Case Status: CLEARED BY ARREST

Case Mng Status: NA

Occurred: 05/02/2019

Offense: DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

Investigator: YARNELL, J. A. (2248)

Date / Time: 05/02/2019 21:34:05, Thursday

Supervisor: MEYER, J. A. (1986) Sup

Supervisor Review Date / Time: 05/02/2019 22:48:07, Thursday

Contact:

Reference: General

On 05/02/2019 at approximately 2000 hours, I was off duty with family. We went to Flat Branch Pub to eat dinner. The hostest sat us at a table at approximately 2007 hours. I immediately noticed Kenneth Burton sitting at the one of the closest bar seats to my table. I captured a photograph of Burton sitting at the bar and later uploaded it to Evidence.com using Axon Capture.

I noticed at least one empty glass on the bar in front of Burton. I notified Officer J. Teegarden and M. Nichols of this contact with Burton. I watched Burton drink what appeared to be a beer. It was an amber/yellow in color and had a thin layer of foam on top of the liquid. It was also in a glass which Flat Branch commonly serves beer in. Burton's verbal communication with his company was also louder than the social norm while in a public resturant. Burton kept yelling, "Let's do it." The volume of his voice was loud enough to disturb the conversation at my own table. At this moment, I believed Burton to be intoxicated.

While waiting for my waitress to return, I noticed Burton was getting up to leave the resturant. I also noticed his company had already left him. I feared Burton was leaving the resturant alone and would be driving a vehicle. He left his chair at the bar and carried out a large jug with him. I know Flat Branch Pub serves their own beer which you can take home in these jugs. I could see the level of liquid in the jug, which was high in the neck of the bottle. I watched Burton walk out away from the bar. He walked to the end of the bar and I noticed his body sway as he walked by my table. When he got to the end of the bar, Burton turned right to walk towards the exit. He took the turn wide and reached with his left hand for the wall as if he was going to steady himself. Burton then walked down the wall toward the exit until he was out of my sight.

I received a call from Officer S. Mosby. While on the phone with Ofc. Mosby, I walked outside behind Burton. As I exited the resturant, I saw his dark colored Jeep leaving the parking lot, headed West to Flat Branch Park and S 4th St. I watched the Jeep turn South and head towards Locust St. The Jeep was then out of my sight and I hung up with Ofc. Mosby.

I was not wearing a body worn camera at the time of the incident, because I was off duty and had no intention of taking any police action while off duty.

Nothing further

Investigator Signature

Supervisor Signature

# \_\_\_\_\_2385

Printed Name of Arresting Officer

I acknowledge receipt of this notice from the arresting officer

# Missouri Department of Revenue Notice of Suspension or Revocation of Your Driving Privilege

Suspension or Revocation starts 15 days from this date

See the back of this form for your Rights and Responsibilities and mailing instructions. 而且可使用的品种的基本程序,但是由自由的自己的是是有理论的。 Driver's Name Driver License Number Date Notice Is Issued (MM/DD/YYYY) Kenneth urion Address Driver License Expiration Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Cilv Driver License Class Endorsements Mo M You have been stopped and/or arrested upon probable cause that you were driving a vehicle while your blood alcohol level was over the legal limit. Your driving privilege will be suspended or revoked 15 days from the date of this notice if you do not request a hearing. If you did not give your license to the police officer, you must send it to the Driver License Bureau at P.O. Box 3700, Jefferson City, MO 65105-3700 (§§ 302.505 to 302.525, RSMo). This notice is separate from any traffic lickets you may have received because of this offense. You will be sent an additional notice if you are convicted of a crime. Your license will be suspended for 30 days, followed by a 60-day restricted driving privilege, if you have no alcohol-related offenses within the past 5 years. You may be eligible for an immediate 90-day interlock restricted driving privilege if you install an approved ignition interlock device. For more information about restricted driving privileges and your options, see the back of this form. Your license will be revoked for one year if your driver record shows one or more alcohol-related enforcement contact(s), as defined in § 302.525, RSMo, within the past five years and you will not be eligible for restricted driving privileges. You may request a hearing to contest the basis for your suspension or revocation. If you want a hearing, you must make your request within 15 days of the date of this notice. See the back of this form for more information. You are subject to disqualification of your commercial driving privileges due to this action, whether or not the offense was committed in a commercial motor vehicle (§§ 302.700, 302.755, RSMo). You will be sent a separate notice informing you of the disqualification and your appeal rights. This is your permit to drive during the next 15 days only if your Missouri driver license is not expired and is not currently suspended, revoked, or denied as a result of a prior incident. You must carry this notice with you white driving. Law Enforcement Note Valid License Surrendered Yes (Attached) No Check driver record for the most current information This permit is not valid if the driver license is expired, suspended, revoked, denied, or if the person is not licensed to drive in Missouri. By order of the Director of Revenue or his or her delegate

I am requesting an immediate restricted driving privilege. I understand that the restricted driving privilege will not be issued until I have on file with the Driver License Bureau proof of installation of an approved ignition interlock device for any vehicle I operate, and proof of insurance, commonly filed as an SR-22 (if 21 years of age or older). Prior to license reinstatement, I must obtain certification from my ignition interlock installer that I have completed my period of restricted driving privileges without violation. I understand that if I do not obtain such certification, I will be required to serve an additional 30-day period of restricted driving privilege with Ignition interlock or a 30-day period without any driving privilege.

Name of Police Agency

Name (Print Your Name)	Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)	Driver License Number	Primary Talephone Number		
	/			()	
Address	City, State, Zip Code		County of Arrest	The state of the s	=
Date of Arrest (MM/DD/YYYY) E-mail Address		Driver's Signature (Required)	<u> </u>		
					-

	Select Only One Box		Name of Person Arrested (Print Name)				
I Request a Teleph	one Hearing 🏻 🗍 l Request an l	In-Person Hearing					
Date of Birth (MM/DD/YYYY)	Driver License Number	State of Is	sue	<del></del>	Primary Telephone Number		
//					-		
Address		City, State, Zip Code		County of Arrest			
Date of Arrest (MM/DD/YYYY)	Driver's Signature (Required)		Arrested By				
. / /	Onvoi s diginatore (Reduirea)		Arrestod By				
Attorney Attorney's Name	and Bar Number		Attorney's Address				



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE DRIVER LICENSE BUREAU PO BOX 3700 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105-3700

FORM **2389** 

ORI NUMBER Ma D 1 00 200

2019004371

REPORT NUMBER

UC NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE)

ALCO	HOL INFL	-UENC	E REPORT	•	(RE	V. 08-2018)	12	1900L	1271
DATE OF ARREST OR CUSTO		) TIME OF I	NITIAL CONTACT			OF ARREST C	OR CUSTODY	COUNTY OF ARR	EST OR CUSTODY
05/02/2019		$\perp$ 7	1018		(MIL) 20	32	(MIL)	1500ng	<u> </u>
Mc Guine REASON FOR INITIAL CONTAG	/ Bra	rdua	4	1 2000		[1]	⊥отнея <u> </u>	OR CITY ORDINANC	CE RSM6 577.010 OR 577.012
1 <u> </u>		ECKPOINT	OTHER - EXPL		shane	SERVED DRIV	ING OR OPE	RATING BY	
FULL NAME		۸ ۱.	0						DATE OF BIRTH (MM/DD/YYY
ADDRESS	eth 1	1a(tiv	a Bu	400	CITY PYATE	20.000			1, 1/1955
					CITY, STATE.	UMP.	a M		
RACE SEX		HEIGHT 9	WEIGH	17	B/O	Н	AIP	<del>(</del>	
DRIVER LICENSE NUMBER	M	00	22	<u>ک</u> ا			31h		COMMERCIAL NOTOR VEHICLE
A STATE OF THE STA		MATE			VEHICLE LICE	ENSE NUMBE	ft.	STATE	IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE INSTALLED ON VEHICLE!
LICENSE CONFISCATED?	<b>^</b>	MAKE	MOD	EL.	_		VIN		MATERIAL CONTROL OF COLUMN
	2016.	Terr		irangh					
ORRIGER STORSERY	1	RRIGH	TOARREST	OR CUST	ODY (CH	ek aper	iniale b		dany perlinen remarks
BREATH			C BEVERAGE: A OF CHEMIC			D'Modi □ No	ERATE	☐ STRONG	☐ NONE
EYES	WATERY		☑ BLOODSH			STAR	ING	ARTIFICIAL	EYE
PUPILS	CONSTRI	CTED	☐ SLOW REA	CTION TO	LIGHT	☐ DILAT	ED		
BALANCE AND WALKING	D/UNCERTA	//N	☐ SWAYING	□STA	GGERING	[] STUM	BLING	FALLING	OTHER:
SPEECH	□SLURRED	<b>)</b>	☐ CONFUSE		OHERENT	DSTUT	TERING	□мимвыма	OTHER: NA
CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR	DESCRIBE:	Shors	Pants,	SHIH	Jack	ret	6	SOILED BY: 🔨	//+
UNUSUAL ACTIONS	☐ PROFANIT	ΓY	HICCUPS	□BEL	CHING	[] VOMI]	TING	☐ FIGHTING	OTHER: N/K
ATTITUDE	DESCRIBE:	Coops	ratul						
Steletilletnikinskinskinskycji				(S)).\\d(@i	i eokiabol	of the latest	SXIGHT AT	rasan anv k	e))) hent (einarke))
HORIZONTAL GAZE	NYSTAGMUS	WAL	.K-AND-TURN		** - 19 × 100 × 100			1	E LEG STAND
1. El Eyes Tracked Equ		J J F	alls to maintain I	noel-to-toe s	stance	n		m (Subject	may stand on either foot for
2. Pupils of Equal Siz	ze		tarts before instr					~~	date foot stood on below.)
<ol> <li>☐ Resting Nystagmu</li> </ol>	s Detected		tops while walkii			5, 1	(w	LAFO I	eft Right ways While balancing
4. LEFT	RIGHT		oes not touch he 2 inch)	el to toe (m	ilsses by mo	re than S	}	<i>I</i> 1	ses arms for balance
No smooth Purs	uit <u>Y</u>	1_	oses balance wh	ile walking (	steps off line	<sub>=)</sub> (2)	m }	<b>4</b> (ra	aises arms <b>inore</b> than 6
Diations and accept	·1	1 CO	ses arms for bal			741	`{}	3   □H	ches)
Distinct and sustai Nystagmus at max	imum		ches)	- 4		(9)	~ }	J □ Pi	uts foot down
_ <b>I</b> deviation	{	! _	oses balance while correct number o		nade imprope	ertum (B)	, w (		annot perform or refused to do
Onset prior to 45°	with		annot perform or	•	do test	岩	m }	2 te	st ain:
some white show	~ <del></del>	1	in:			8	را المرياسي المرياسي		
(See certification on p							197	}	
VERTICAL GAZE NYSTAGMI OTHER: (ANY OTHER TEST(S) GIV	ľ	AROVE)	ALDUARET CO.	TIMO 64:	00 80.5	0.110	<u> </u>	PRELIMIN	ARY BREATH TEST (DDT)
	EN NOT LISTED #	iduve) ė.g.,	ALPHABET, COUN	HNG, ROMBE	HG, FINGER-T	O-NOSE.			VARY BREATH TEST (PBT) FOR ALCOHOL?
				7				I YES [	ONO PREFUSED
SUBJECT REFUSED F	ELD TESTS	□ su	IBJECT UNABLI	E TO SAFFI	LY PERFOR	M FIFI D T	ESTS	RESULT	%

					PAGE 2
IMPLIED CONSENT	T TIME ADVISED: 203	33 ML	FOR U	SE IN ZERO TO	DLERANCE ONLY
1	est and I have reasonable grouvehicle while you were in an i		1	ieve that you were o	nder the age of 21; I have reasonable
2. To determine the a	lcohol or drug content of your	blood, I am reque	esting you submit to a c	hemical test of your	
☑ Breath ☐ BI					
13 If you refuse to take	e the test(s), your driver licens				
4. Evidence of your re	fusal to take the test(s) may b	e used against yo	ou in prosecution in a co	ourt of law.	
2 5. Having been inform	ned of the reasons for requesting	ng the test(s), will	you take the test(s)?	ØYES □NO	Time: 2083 (MIL)
Attorney Requested?(	☐ YES Time:	(MIL)	(If yes, explain in nai	rative.) ZNO	
HPHATFI/ALC(COTER)	AND RESULT	<b>4/18/3</b> 3 2 3 10 3 5 5	Processi - Wenner		in a superior of the second
BREATH TEST	(			NCE REPORT	
	COMPLETED PRIOR TO	THIS BREATH TE	EST)		DI COD AL COURT
☐ BLOOD TEST	(ATTACH SIGNED LAB RE	EPORT WITH BA	C RESULT)		BLOOD ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION BY WEIGHT
					.1431
TATEMENT OF BLOC	D DHAWER (COMPLETE	OH ATTACHE	EPARATE STATEM	BNT)	
At the request and dir	ection of a law enforcem	nent officer, I v	withdrew blood fror	m	for
he purpose of determ	nining the alcohol or drug	g content of th	ne blood in strict ac	cord with my tra	aining and accepted medical
					into a sterile, commercially-
					d potassium oxalate, sodium
					lure did not endanger the life
					e requesting law enforcement
fficer.	. The sample had labole	70 Will til	Joor o loommoullor	and given to the	requesting law emolociment
ATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	TIME	EMPLOYER			
	. (MIL)				
TLE (CHECK ONE)					
LICENSED PHYSICIAN	PHLEBOTOMIST	REGIS	TERED NURSE		
J TRAINED MEDICAL TECHN	VICIAN (Paramedic, etc.):				

NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)

WORK TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE

CRASH INFORMATION (IF APPLICA		Secretary Charles	JPAGE 4
Estimated time of crash?			
How was time determined?			
Evidence of driving or vehicle operate	tion by subject:		
☐ Admission of subject.			
☐ Witness Statement(s). (Explain in na☐ Other evidence of recent vehicle ope	rrative and attach written state	ment, if avallable.) ım emitting from vehicle	e(s), debris in roadway, etc.)
Containers of intoxicants in or aroun			
Crash Report prepared? ☐ Yes ☐ N	•		
VERIFICATION OR IDENTIFICATION (	yfalfavyr <b>e</b> nifoftofavienyroth	3(6):1;1k(6;1k;2\1):1/0(0)}}	filieusskanndrantaghinahkative;
THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS RELA	TING TO THIS ARREST OR	STOP ARE HEREBY IN	ICORPORATED INTO THIS REPORT:
✓ Narrative (attached).			
<ul><li>✓ Crash Report, if applicable.</li><li>✓ Missouri Driver License, if secured.</li></ul>			
✓ Signed copy of most recent Maintena	anno Demontrario de la co		
✓ Simulator Certification Report, if appl			
✓ Notice of Suspension or Revocation (			
✓ All other reports incidental to this arre			
Copy of Citation (UC) and/or complain		_1.1.	
Report(s) of the result(s) of all chemic			
			applicable (Checklist or Lab Report).
entification of field soeriety.	20 HOLDER TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	ATROPES - 1855年 - 127 - 128 -	
I hereby certify that I have received gaze nystagmus test and administe	a minimum of 8 hours training	ng in administering, in	iterpreting and scoring the horizonta
	mo toot m aboordance w	IIII IVII I SA SIANDAROS,	
IEREBY SWEAR UPON MY OATH, AN	D DO STATE AS FOLLOWS:		
t all times mentioned herein, I was empertification pursuant to Chapter 590, RS	ployed as a member of the be	elow-stated Police Ager	ncy, and I am licensed, or exempt from
r the training of peace officers in this St	ate nursuant to Chapter 500.	patety as naving comple	eted a program of mandatory standards
county or city ordinance prohibiting driving conducted a .020% or more blood alcology of my knowledge under the penalties			
st of my knowledge under the penalties	of perjury for making a false s	tatement to a public offi	have provided is true and correct to the icial.
	☐ HIGHWAY PATROL		
HECK APPROPRIATE BOX	COUNTY OFFICER	MUNICIPAL OFFICE DELECTED OFFICE	CER AL OTHER
E OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER  Shay  Mosh	BADGE NUMBER	RANK	NAME OF POLICE AGENCY OR TROOP LETTE
PLETE MAILING ADDRESS	2228	Otice	BUSINESS TELEPHONE NUMBER
STATE, ZIP CODE E Walny	F 5t		573-874-7585
Colymbia Mo.	657a1		
NATURE MUST SIGN			
		<i>&gt;</i>	

		<b>I</b>	NUMBER		<del></del>	REPO	RT NUMBER	-	1
			M <i>o0100</i>	20C	)	201	9004371		PAGE 3
MIRANDA RIGHTS	the second	1,5 6 1 14 1	er New York to	int Wy	Mark of the				FAGE 3
BECAUSE YOU ARE U	tht to remain siler y can and will be tht to talk to a law	nt. used again yer and ha	ist you in a court ve him or her pre	of law. esent with	you while you	are being qu	Jestioned.	NG)	
☐ 4. If you cannot aff	ord to hire a lawy at any time to exe	er, one will ercise these	be appointed to rights and not a	represent Inswer an	you before any y questions or r	y questioning make any st	g, If you wish. atements.		
RIGHTS GIVEN AT SC	`	TATION	DO YOU UNDERST		GHTS I'VE EXPLAII	NED TO YOU?	TIME ADVISED	DATE (MM/DD	MYYY)
INTERVIEWERITO	ROUTE TO STA		YES 🗆				(MIL)		
INTERVIEW DATE (MM/DD/YYY			INTERVIEWER'S NA						
WAS SUBJECT INVOLVED IN A	CRASH?		DATE OF CRASH (N	M/DD/YYYY	<u>'</u> )		ESTIMATED TIME O	OF CRASH	
☐YES ☐NO	`								(MIL)
CHASH INFORMATIC WERE YOU INVOLVED IN A MO  YES NO WHE WERE YOU INJURED IN THE CA	TOR VEHICLE CRASE	TODAY?	RECORD PER	BONIE	C-144	PATING THE VI	EHICLE AT THE TIME OF	THE CRASH?	
TYES NO HOW									
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY IN		IF OD AGUA			1.2		7		
YES NO	TOXICANTS SINCE IT	HE CRASH?			IF YES, WHAT?				
WHEN?		WHERE	Ē?			HOV	V MUCH?		
INTERVIEW - RECO	ND PERSON'S	RESPOR	ISES	No. 12				a antonio antonio	
WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?	WHAT IS THE DATE			/			UNTY) ARE YOU IN NOW		
WHAT WERE YOU DOING DURIN	L NG THE LAST THREE	HOURS PRIO	R TO CONTACT WITE	H LAW ENF	PACEMENTS				
WERE YOU OPERATING THE VE	HICLE AT THE TIME	OF THE CRAS	H OR STOP?	····	_			·	
☐YES ☐NO									
HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING?	IF YES, WHAT WEE	HE YOU DRIN	KING?			TIME STARTE	ED Till	ME STOPPED	
HOW MUCH?	1.	WHERE?		<del>- 1</del>		ARE YOU UND	ER THE INFLUENCE OF A	N ALCOHOLIC BE	EVERAGE?
HAVE YOU USED MARIJUANA OF LEGAL OR ILLEGAL, IN THE LAS	R ANY OTHER DRUG, T 72 HOURS?	IF YES, WHE	N?	WHERE?	<u>-</u>	номи	JCH?	IF YES, WHAT	?
☐YES ☐NO									
DO YOU HAVE ANY TEMPORARY PHYSICAL OR MENTAL CONDITION  YES NO		IF YES, EXPL	AIN:						
RE YOU TAKING TRANQUILIZER REDICINES, INJECTIONS OR ORU UCH AS INSULIN?		IF YES, WHA	T?	WHEN?		WHERE?		HOW MUCH?	<u> </u>
YES NO							`		

AS IV Serial no: 102452 Version no: 5328 **AS IU Serial** no: 102452 AS IV Serial no: 182457 Version no: 532B Version ro: 532R TEST RECORD 00614 TEST RECORD 00615 TEST RECORD 00616 Temp Date Time 210L and the second control of the second control Teme Date Time 218% Temp Date Time 2101 Air Blank and the same of th The second secon 04/17/19 19:54 .000 fir Blank: Air Blank: Calibration Check: 04/17/19 19:55 .000 9**4/**17/19 19:57 .000 24 04/17/19 19:54 .100 Calibration Check: Calibration Check: 24 04/17/19 19:55 .100 - 25 04/17/19 19:57 .100 Subject Name Subject Name Subject Name Subject I.D. Test # 2 Tes1 # 3 Subject I.D. Subject I.D. Hochny, Mark 0, 2018 Operator Hame, I.D. Hochne, Mark D. 2018 Hochne Hark O. 2078 Operator Name: I.D. Operator Name, I.D. Location Location : Location

AS IV Serial no: 102457 Version no: 532B TEST RECORD 00617 9/ Temp Date Time 210L

VOID: RFI 12 04/17/19 19:59

Subject Name

RFI Check Subject I.D.

Hockne, Mark D. 2028 Operator Name: 1.D.

Location

AS IV Serial no: 102457 Version no: 532B

TEST RECORD 00618

Temp Date Time 210L Air Blank: 04/17/19 20:00 .000

Subject Test: Auto 26 04/17/19 20:00 .000

Subject Name

Self Test

Subject I.D.

Heehne, Merk 0. 2078 Operator Name: IDD.

Location

BLOOD ALCOHOL TEST REBORY #ALCO SENSOR IV

D. 151

WITH PRINTER

FORM #8

OF TEST	70100	INSTRUMENT	ed or indicated to be ed prior to starting the 15	ng occurs, start over with		g is between 10°C and	ел.	eath sample.	and fill in subject and			BAC	143×	ind Senior Services ertify that:	department.	properly.	d when this was being	EXPIRATION DATE 04/18/2020	DATE 05/02/20/9
the R. Chr.	IÕI	LOCATION OF	stance is observ I must be remov	Subject observed for at least 15 minutes by S.Mosby No smoking, oral intake of yomeng during this time: if vomiting occurs, start over with 15 minute observation period.	nected to Alco-Sensor IV.	5. Insert mouthpiece into Alog.Sensor IV. 6. Observe temperature display, make sure temperature reading is between 10°C and 40°C.	7. When "BLNK" is displayed on A.co. Sensor IV, air blank is taken.	ত্তি 8. When "TEST" is displayed on A.co∺Sensor IV, take subject breath sample ☑ 9. When "SET" is displayed of Alc. Sensor IV, press SET button	Notes printer has completed printing test result, tear off tape and fill in subject and officer information.	a. tiffiouthpiece.	. 2	TOR " IN	7	As set forth livithe rules promulgated by the Department of Health and Senior Services related to the determination of blood alcohol by breath analysis, I certify that:	1. There was no deviation from the procedure approved by the department.	2. To the best of my knowledge the instrument was functioning properly.  3. I am authorized to operate the instrument	4. No radio transmission occurred inside the room where and when this was being conducted.	PERMIT NO.	DATE  O 5  AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER
SUBJECT'S NAME KOND HE	OPERATIONAL CHECKLIST	ALCO-SENSOR SERIAL NO PRINTER SERIAL NO. 102457	V1. Examination of mouth α present; the substance ο minute observation perio	M 2. Subject observed for at least No smoking, oral intake of w	U. 3. Make sure printer is connected to Alco-Sensor IV.  M. 4. Turn printer on.	当 5. Insert mouthpiece into Alogisensor IV. (事) ( Observe temperature display, make su 40°C.	T. When "BLNK" is displaye	or 8. When "TEST" is displayed ✓ 9. When "SET" is displayed	M10. When printer has comple officer information.	A11. Press red button to ejectrifiouthpiece.	M12. Tum printer off:	CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR	<b>张</b>	As set forth in the rules promul related to the determination of	<i>' '</i>	2. To the best of my knowledge the instrume     3. I am authorized to operate the instrument	W 4. No radio transmission conducted.	NAME OF OPERATOR SHANE MOSBY	3 (4-12)

Insert Ageny Name Here CASE#

TOTAL TENEDO

45 IV Serial no: 182457 ersion no:

3

Time 2101 Temp Date

05/02/19 28:48 .. 998 Air Blanks

Subjectivites: Hater 19 05/02/19 28:48:143 Kancik Bulton Subdect Name

Subsect Ind.

Orer ator Name, I.D. Shime Mosbu

Cocation Vehick

2019004

WITH PRINTER

FORM #8

V. Examination of mouth conducted: If any substance is observed or indicated to be present; the substance observed or indicated must be removed prior to starting the 15 M. Subject observed for at least 15 minutes by S.MOSby
No smithing, oral intake of vomiting during this time; if vomiting occurs, start over with 15 minute observation period. બિ. No radio transmission ઍફ્રેઇપાર્લ્ડ માંકોde the room where and when this was being conducted. 6. Observe temperature display, make sure temperature reading is between 10°C and 102/2014 10. When printer has completed printing test result, tear off tape and fill in subject and As set forth the rules promulgated by the Department of Health and Senior Services related to the determination of biood Bloohol by breath analysis, I certify that: 1431 LOCATION OF INSTRUMEN 🗹 8. When "TEST" is displayed on Ano-Sensor IV, take subject breath sample. 1. There was no deviation from the procedure approved by the department. 2. To the best of my knowledge the instrument was functioning property. 08C 3527 099 VEHICLE 1196 AN EQUAL-OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER/ 7. When "BLNK" is displayed on Alco Sensor IV, air blank is taken. ☑ 9. When "SET" is displayed on Alca-Sensor IV, press SET button M 3. Make sure printer is connected to Alco-Sensor IV. PRINTER SERIAL NO. M 3. I am authorized to operate the instrument. 5. Insert mouthpiece into Alco-Sensor IV. M11. Press red button to ejectimouthpiece Ç Remeta CERTIFICATION BY OPERATOR 13. Attach printout forthis report. minute observation periods: OPERATIONAL CHECKL LCO-SENSOR SERIAL NO 4. Tum printer on: officer information. 12. Tum přinter off SUBJECT'S NAME NO 580-1213 (4-12) 102457

Insert Ageny Name Here CASE#

AS IU Serial no: 182457 ersion no:

Temp Date

05/02/19 20:48..000 Subsect Test: Auto Air Blank:

19 65/62/19 28:48:443 Kenneth

Subject Name

Subject III

Perator Name Shaw. Mosi

んがった

Location

20190043

## MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

## ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER MAINTENANCE REPORT

REPORT #7

THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T											
Complete this report in duplicat Send copy to Department of He	e at the tim	e of the regula	ir monthly retain ori	/ preventat	ive maint	enance check,	and whe	never instrumer	it is repair		
ALCO SENSOR IV SN 102457		PAINTER	SN	girar in do				OF INSPECTION	· - <b></b>		
LOCATION OF INSTRUMENT (STREET 600 EAST WALNUT COLUM	AND CITY)	08C.3527.099				17	TIME	17/2019 OF INSPECTION			
CHECKLIST: Place a mark in th	ch item if foun	atiefactory	or if open	ating within act	7:5	3 pm					
ues where determined.) Unmark	ed items in	ust be correcte	ed before	using instr	ument.	amig within esta	ionsneo i	unus. (vvius in c	observed v		
DIGITAL READOUT (ALL E	LEMENTS	OPERATIONA	L)			and the second s		And the Personal Pers	recentair term difference is		
TEMPERATURE OF ALCO	SENSOR (	10°C - 40°C)		w shirt							
PRINTER WORKING PROF	ERLY	**************************************				100 - 100 -					
TIME AND DATE DISPLAYI	NG PROPE	RLY				om in militar i a secretalpeciment par sega Edelandom i			to the color of the color of the color		
BREATH ALCOHOL ACCURAC	Y STANDA	RDS									
SIMULATOR SOLUTION				☑ co	MPRESS	ED ETHANOL	GAS MIX	KTURE	***************************************		
STANDARD SUPPLIER Into	ximeters		[	_OT # <u>AG</u>	826302	EXP. DA	E 09/20	)/2020			
SIMULATOR TEMPERATUR	E (34°C ± 0	0.2°C)	SIN	IULATOR :	SN	SIM	ULATOR	EXP DATE			
0.080% STANDARD - M 0.040% STANDARD - M	UST READ	BETWEEN O.	038% an	d 0.042% I	NCLUSIV	/E 	<del></del>				
EST 1100		TEST 2 ≠ .100				TEST 3100					
RFI DETECTOR OPERATING									arrange ma. April 20 de la recenta de la rec		
DICATE THE NUMBER OF BR O NOT INCLUDE SELF-ADMIN	EATH TES	TS IN THE FO	LLOWIN	G RANGE	S SINCE	THE LAST MA	INTENA	NCE REPORT:	<u> </u>		
FUSALS 0 (004)	0	(.0509)	6	(.1014)	8	(.1519)	2	(OVED 10)	3		
t any new parts and describe a	nv alteratio	1	on that w	•				(OVER .19)			
ablished limits (use other side if	necessary	).		ido mago (	0 1001010	alo monumon	to opera	ile sausiacionily	and withi		
ONTHLY MAINTENANCE											
•						1'	•				
								•	•		
				•			Ţ	¢ .			
PECTING OFFICER											
mark D. Make						PRINTNAME Mark D. Hoe	hne 207	78			
II PERMIT NUMBER/EXPIRATION DATE 0211 06/11/2020						TELEPHONE NUMBE (573) 874-75	:R		<del> </del>		
urn completed report to the:	Breath Alc 2875 Jame	ohol Program, es Boulevard	MO Dep	artment of	Health ar			theast District O	ffice		
0-1351 (6-10)		ff, MO 63901			···						
าเสอง (ยัง10)		ALCOHAL AND	CATALL CALLING COLUMN	COLANIZACE ADDICAL							

## Cartificate of Analysis

Customer Name Exclusive Supplier Intoximeters, Inc. 2081 Craig Road St. Louis, Mo 63146 Tool Date: 24-Sep-2018

## Lot # AG826302 Model 108cacd

Exp. Data 20-Sep-2020	<u>Gid. Type</u> 108	<u>Component</u> Elhanol Nitrogen	Certified Concentration 0.100 ± 2% BIAC (272 ppm) Balance
--------------------------	-------------------------	---	---

### Cartification Tracesiste to N.L.S.T. RGM Etheriol Standards:

Sariei No. Establisti	Consentration 392.1 ppm	Satial No. Emperodas	Generalization. 393.0 ppm
EB0010570	259.6 ppm	E80016650	25 <b>6.2 ppm</b>
EB0010364	200,0 рын	E394910405	204.3 ppm
E\$0010661	103,6 քրու	E210010062	104.2 ppm
EB0010061	52.12 pun	EB0010579	52,£1 ppm

Analytical Method: NOR

Claim 2016.00,24 (6:1)/66 -06:00 Reason: Day pas elected worth whom of emotions account Africa USA LLC (Lab)

Approved for Release;

Rod Marsala

180 17025:2005 A2LA augmilland. Cortificate Number 3002.96;

# PERMIT

## MARK D HOLHNE

is hereby authorized to instruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, callbrate, perform field service and repairs, and operate the following breath analyzer(s):

# ALCO-SENSOR IV WITH PRINTER, INTOX DMT

for the determination of the elcoholic content of blood from a sample of expirad air. Parmit issued Under the provisions of sections 577.020 through 577.041, RSMc and 906.111 through \$06.118 RSMc.

DATE - 4/11/2019.

NUMBER 200211 ...

EXPINES 6/11/2024

MUMM MATTERS

ORCION DE STATE PAR ÉLEAL TITLAS DATIONY

MANDENELLY OFFANTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR BEHINGES

144 [4.18]

